Notices of Election and Demand Filed in Adams County

From March 30, 2023 Through March 30, 2023

Foreclosure Numb	er: A20237980	6			
NED Date:	03/30/2023	Reception #:	2023000016877		
Original Sale Date:	08/02/2023				
Deed of Trust Date:	08/07/2020	Recording Date: Re-Recording Date	08/11/2020	Reception #: Re-Recorded #:	202000076713
egal: Lot 29, Block	1, High Point Village S	Subdivision Filing No. 1, Coun	nty of Adams, State of Color	rado.	
Address: 1075 Eas	t 78th Place, Denver, C	O 80229			
				I	3.25
Original Note Amt:	\$271,982.00	LoanType:	FHA	Interest Rate:	5.25
0	\$271,982.00 \$269,281.40	Loan Type: As Of:	FHA 04/01/2021	Interest Rate: Interest Type:	Fixed
0	\$269,281.40	As Of:		Interest Type:	
Current Amount:	\$269,281.40	As Of:	04/01/2021	Interest Type:	
	\$269,281.40 neficiary):	As Of: COLORADO HOUSING A Gallegos, Gary	04/01/2021 AND FINANCE AUTHORI	Interest Type:	Fixed
Current Amount: Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender Or	\$269,281.40 neficiary): n Deed of Trust):	As Of: COLORADO HOUSING A Gallegos, Gary MORTGAGE ELECTRON AMERICAN FINANCING	04/01/2021 AND FINANCE AUTHORI NIC REGISTRATION SYST	Interest Type:	Fixed
Current Amount: Current Lender (Be Current Owner:	\$269,281.40 neficiary): n Deed of Trust):	As Of: COLORADO HOUSING A Gallegos, Gary MORTGAGE ELECTRON	04/01/2021 AND FINANCE AUTHORI NIC REGISTRATION SYST	Interest Type: ITY FEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE	Fixed
Current Amount: Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender On Grantor (Borrower	\$269,281.40 neficiary): n Deed of Trust):	As Of: COLORADO HOUSING A Gallegos, Gary MORTGAGE ELECTRON AMERICAN FINANCINC Gary Gallegos	04/01/2021 AND FINANCE AUTHORI NIC REGISTRATION SYST G CORPORATION, ITS SU	Interest Type: ITY FEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE	Fixed
Current Amount: Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender On Grantor (Borrower	\$269,281.40 neficiary): n Deed of Trust): On Deed of Trust) nglenn-Thornton Sentin	As Of: COLORADO HOUSING A Gallegos, Gary MORTGAGE ELECTRON AMERICAN FINANCINC Gary Gallegos nel First Publication Dat Last Publication Dat	04/01/2021 AND FINANCE AUTHORI NIC REGISTRATION SYST G CORPORATION, ITS SU- te: 06/08/2023	Interest Type: ITY FEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE	Fixed
Current Amount: Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender Or Grantor (Borrower Publication: North	\$269,281.40 neficiary): n Deed of Trust): On Deed of Trust) nglenn-Thornton Sentin	As Of: COLORADO HOUSING A Gallegos, Gary MORTGAGE ELECTRON AMERICAN FINANCINC Gary Gallegos nel First Publication Dat	04/01/2021 AND FINANCE AUTHORI NIC REGISTRATION SYST G CORPORATION, ITS SU te: 06/08/2023	Interest Type: ITY FEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE	Fixed
Current Amount: Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender On Grantor (Borrower Publication: North Attorney for Benefic	\$269,281.40 neficiary): n Deed of Trust): On Deed of Trust) nglenn-Thornton Sentin iary: Janeway I	As Of: COLORADO HOUSING A Gallegos, Gary MORTGAGE ELECTRON AMERICAN FINANCING Gary Gallegos nel First Publication Dat Last Publication Date Law Firm PC	04/01/2021 AND FINANCE AUTHORI NIC REGISTRATION SYST G CORPORATION, ITS SU te: 06/08/2023 e: 07/06/2023	Interest Type: ITY IEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE CCESSORS AND ASSIGN	Fixed
Current Amount: Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender Or Grantor (Borrower Publication: North Attorney for Benefic Attorney File Numb	\$269,281.40 neficiary): Deed of Trust): On Deed of Trust) nglenn-Thornton Sentin iary: Janeway I er: 22-02694;	As Of: COLORADO HOUSING A Gallegos, Gary MORTGAGE ELECTRON AMERICAN FINANCINC Gary Gallegos nel First Publication Dat Last Publication Dat Last Publication Dat Caw Firm PC B Phon	04/01/2021 AND FINANCE AUTHORI NIC REGISTRATION SYST G CORPORATION, ITS SU te: 06/08/2023 e: 07/06/2023	Interest Type: ITY IEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE CCESSORS AND ASSIGN:	Fixed FOR S
Current Amount: Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender Or Grantor (Borrower Publication: North Attorney for Benefic Attorney File Numb	\$269,281.40 neficiary): Deed of Trust): On Deed of Trust) nglenn-Thornton Sentin iary: Janeway I er: 22-02694;	As Of: COLORADO HOUSING A Gallegos, Gary MORTGAGE ELECTRON AMERICAN FINANCINC Gary Gallegos nel First Publication Dat Last Publication Dat Last Publication Dat Caw Firm PC B Phon	04/01/2021 AND FINANCE AUTHORI NIC REGISTRATION SYST G CORPORATION, ITS SU te: 06/08/2023 e: 07/06/2023	Interest Type: ITY IEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE CCESSORS AND ASSIGN:	Fixed FOR S
Current Amount: Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender Or Grantor (Borrower Publication: North Attorney for Benefic Attorney File Numb Foreclosure Numb NED Date:	\$269,281.40 neficiary): n Deed of Trust): On Deed of Trust) nglenn-Thornton Sentin iary: Janeway I er: 22-026942 er: A20237980	As Of: COLORADO HOUSING A Gallegos, Gary MORTGAGE ELECTRON AMERICAN FINANCINO Gary Gallegos nel First Publication Dat Last Publication Date Law Firm PC 3 Phon 7	04/01/2021 AND FINANCE AUTHORI NIC REGISTRATION SYST G CORPORATION, ITS SU te: 06/08/2023 e: 07/06/2023 ne: (303)706-9990	Interest Type: ITY IEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE CCESSORS AND ASSIGN:	Fixed FOR S
Current Amount: Current Lender (Be Current Owner: Grantee (Lender On Grantor (Borrower Publication: North Attorney for Benefic	\$269,281.40 neficiary): n Deed of Trust): On Deed of Trust) nglenn-Thornton Sentin iary: Janeway I er: 22-026943 er: A20237980 03/30/2023	As Of: COLORADO HOUSING A Gallegos, Gary MORTGAGE ELECTRON AMERICAN FINANCINO Gary Gallegos nel First Publication Dat Last Publication Date Law Firm PC 3 Phon 7	04/01/2021 AND FINANCE AUTHORI NIC REGISTRATION SYST G CORPORATION, ITS SU te: 06/08/2023 e: 07/06/2023 ne: (303)706-9990	Interest Type: ITY IEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE CCESSORS AND ASSIGN:	Fixed FOR S

Original Note Amt: Current Amount:	\$184,500.00 \$124,906.97	LoanType: As Of:	Unknown	Interest Rate: Interest Type:	6.500 Fixed
Current Lender (Bene	ficiary):	U.S. BANK, N.A.			
Current Owner:		JULIE A. GIULIANI AN	ID SAMUEL GIULIANI		
Grantee (Lender On I	Deed of Trust):		ONIC REGISTRATION SYS ICAN MORTGAGE NETWO	TEMS, INC. ACTING SOLELY DRK, INC.	AS
Grantor (Borrower O	n Deed of Trust)	JULIE A. GIULIANI AN	ID SAMUEL GIULIANI		
Publication: Northg	lenn-Thornton Sentir	nel First Publication D	ate: 06/08/2023		
		Last Publication Da	ate: 07/06/2023		
Attorney for Beneficia	ry: Barrett, Fi	appier & Weisserman, LLP			
Attorney File Number	: 00000009	630567 Ph	one: (303)350-3711	Fax: (303)	813-1107

Notices of Election and Demand Filed in Adams County

From March 30, 2023 Through March 30, 2023

Foreclosure Numb	er: A2023798	08			
NED Date: Original Sale Date:	03/30/2023 08/02/2023	Reception #:	2023000017056		
Deed of Trust Date:	09/03/2002	Recording Date: Re-Recording Date	09/18/2002	Reception #: Re-Recorded #:	C1025340**
egal: LOT 14, BLO OF COLORA		FARM RESIDENTIAL SUBD	DIVISION 2ND FILING, CO	OUNTY OF ADAMS, STATE	3
CORRECT TH		TION AGREEMENT RECOR CITY LISTED ON THE DEED 1. CO 80229		ECEPTION NO. C1054948	ГО
Original Note Amt: Current Amount:	\$64,424.00 \$33,525.03	LoanType: As Of:	Conventional 11/01/2022	Interest Rate: Interest Type:	6.875 Fixed
Grantee (Lender Or		SERVICE MORTGAGE			
Grantor (Borrower Publication: North	On Deed of Trust)	Jeff Carter AND Jimmy D inel First Publication Da Last Publication Da	CORPORATION 0. Belvin tte: 06/08/2023		
Grantor (Borrower Publication: North Attorney for Benefic	On Deed of Trust) hglenn-Thornton Senti	Jeff Carter AND Jimmy D inel First Publication Da Last Publication Da Law Firm PC	CORPORATION D. Belvin tte: 06/08/2023 te: 07/06/2023	Fax: (30	03)706-9994
Grantor (Borrower Publication: North Attorney for Benefic Attorney File Numb	On Deed of Trust) hglenn-Thornton Senti iary: Janeway er: 23-02963	Jeff Carter AND Jimmy D inel First Publication Da Last Publication Da Law Firm PC 33 Pho	CORPORATION D. Belvin tte: 06/08/2023 te: 07/06/2023	Fax: (30	03)706-9994
Grantor (Borrower Publication: North Attorney for Benefic Attorney File Numb Foreclosure Numb NED Date:	On Deed of Trust) hglenn-Thornton Senti tiary: Janeway er: 23-02963 er: A2023798 03/30/2023	Jeff Carter AND Jimmy D inel First Publication Da Last Publication Da Law Firm PC 33 Pho	CORPORATION D. Belvin tte: 06/08/2023 te: 07/06/2023	Fax: (30	03)706-9994
Grantor (Borrower Publication: North Attorney for Benefic Attorney File Numb Foreclosure Numb NED Date: Original Sale Date:	On Deed of Trust) hglenn-Thornton Senti tiary: Janeway er: 23-02963 er: A2023798	Jeff Carter AND Jimmy D inel First Publication Da Last Publication Da Law Firm PC 33 Pho 09	CORPORATION D. Belvin tte: 06/08/2023 te: 07/06/2023 one: (303)706-9990 2023000017115 04/03/2020	Fax: (30 Reception #: Re-Recorded #:	03)706-9994 2020000030571
Grantor (Borrower Publication: North Attorney for Benefic Attorney File Numb Foreclosure Numb NED Date: Original Sale Date: Deed of Trust Date: Legal: THE NORTH	On Deed of Trust) hglenn-Thornton Senti- tiary: Janeway er: 23-02963 er: A2023798 03/30/2023 08/02/2023 03/27/2020 30 FEET OF LOT 5,	Jeff Carter AND Jimmy D inel First Publication Da Last Publication Da Law Firm PC 33 Pho 09 Reception #: Recording Date:	CORPORATION D. Belvin tte: 06/08/2023 te: 07/06/2023 one: (303)706-9990 2023000017115 04/03/2020 OUTH 20 FEET OF LOT 7	Reception #: Re-Recorded #:	202000030571
Grantor (Borrower Publication: North Attorney for Benefic Attorney File Numb Foreclosure Numb NED Date: Original Sale Date: Deed of Trust Date: Legal: THE NORTH TO STRASBU	On Deed of Trust) hglenn-Thornton Senti- tiary: Janeway er: 23-02963 er: A2023798 03/30/2023 08/02/2023 03/27/2020 30 FEET OF LOT 5,	Jeff Carter AND Jimmy D inel First Publication Da Last Publication Da Law Firm PC 33 Pho 09 Reception #: Recording Date: Re-Recording Date ALL OF LOT 6, AND THE S DAMS, STATE OF COLORA	CORPORATION D. Belvin tte: 06/08/2023 te: 07/06/2023 one: (303)706-9990 2023000017115 04/03/2020 OUTH 20 FEET OF LOT 7	Reception #: Re-Recorded #:	202000030571
Grantor (Borrower Publication: North Attorney for Benefic Attorney File Numb Foreclosure Numb NED Date: Original Sale Date: Deed of Trust Date: Legal: THE NORTH TO STRASBU	On Deed of Trust) hglenn-Thornton Senti tiary: Janeway er: 23-02963 er: A2023798 03/30/2023 08/02/2023 03/27/2020 30 FEET OF LOT 5, JRG, COUNTY OF A	Jeff Carter AND Jimmy D inel First Publication Da Last Publication Da Law Firm PC 33 Pho 09 Reception #: Recording Date: Re-Recording Date ALL OF LOT 6, AND THE S DAMS, STATE OF COLORA	CORPORATION D. Belvin tte: 06/08/2023 te: 07/06/2023 one: (303)706-9990 2023000017115 04/03/2020 OUTH 20 FEET OF LOT 7	Reception #: Re-Recorded #:	202000030571
Grantor (Borrower Publication: North Attorney for Benefic Attorney File Numb Foreclosure Numb NED Date: Driginal Sale Date: Deed of Trust Date: Legal: THE NORTH TO STRASBU Address: 1663 MO Original Note Amt:	On Deed of Trust) hglenn-Thornton Senti- tiary: Janeway er: 23-02963 er: A2023798 03/30/2023 08/02/2023 03/27/2020 30 FEET OF LOT 5, JRG, COUNTY OF A DNROE ST, STRASBU \$251,767.00 \$238,775.35	Jeff Carter AND Jimmy D inel First Publication Da Last Publication Da Law Firm PC 33 Pho 09 Reception #: Recording Date: Re-Recording Date: Re-Recording Date: ALL OF LOT 6, AND THE S DAMS, STATE OF COLORA JRG, CO 80136 LoanType: As Of:	CORPORATION D. Belvin tte: 06/08/2023 te: 07/06/2023 one: (303)706-9990 2023000017115 04/03/2020 OUTH 20 FEET OF LOT 7 ADO.	Reception #: Re-Recorded #: 7, BLOCK 6, GRANDVIEW 4 Interest Rate: Interest Type:	2020000030571 ADDITION 3.250
Grantor (Borrower Publication: North Attorney for Benefic Attorney File Numb Foreclosure Numb NED Date: Original Sale Date: Deed of Trust Date: Legal: THE NORTH TO STRASBU Address: 1663 MO Original Note Amt: Current Amount:	On Deed of Trust) hglenn-Thornton Senti- tiary: Janeway er: 23-02963 er: A2023798 03/30/2023 08/02/2023 03/27/2020 30 FEET OF LOT 5, JRG, COUNTY OF A DNROE ST, STRASBU \$251,767.00 \$238,775.35	Jeff Carter AND Jimmy D inel First Publication Da Last Publication Da Law Firm PC 33 Pho 09 Reception #: Recording Date: Re-Recording Date: Re-Recording Date: ALL OF LOT 6, AND THE S DAMS, STATE OF COLORA JRG, CO 80136 LoanType: As Of:	CORPORATION D. Belvin tte: 06/08/2023 te: 07/06/2023 one: (303)706-9990 2023000017115 04/03/2020 OUTH 20 FEET OF LOT 7 ADO. FHA HELLPOINT MORTGAGE	Reception #: Re-Recorded #: 7, BLOCK 6, GRANDVIEW 4 Interest Rate: Interest Type:	2020000030571 ADDITION 3.250

	Last Pub	lication Date:	07/07/2023		
Attorney for Beneficiary:	Barrett, Frappier & Weisser	man, LLP			
Attorney File Number:	00000009735911	Phone:	(303)350-3711	Fax:	(303)813-1107